Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)		U.S. DEPARTO	MENTOSIS SOMMERCE	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20) 07 / 22 /		76	18 2013	
mg 17-18-13		79 5	th Floor S	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent ani 10366	0432	documents or the kiny	address below	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa	rty(les)	
·	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
SunnySky Products North America, Ltd.	Name: Sunny Si	ky Products, LLC		
	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:		N	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:_			
Corporation- State:	City: Houston	·		
Other	State: TX.			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 77041			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗹 No				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	ı <del>–</del>	ership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 01/28/2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other limited liability co Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(1) 3589255 (2) 28	370994		
5 Tandamarka (and Siling	Date if Application	nal sheet(s) attached?	Yes No er is unknown):	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
(1) Sunny Sky (2) The Original Slushie Company				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations in	of applications and avolved:	2	
Name: Peter Workin	7. Total foo /37 C	FR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$ \$80.00	
Internal Address:	1	to be charged by cre		
		to be charged to dep		
Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1700	✓ Enclosed	,		
City: Houston	8. Payment Infor	mation:		
		Last 4 Numbers _		
State:TX	a. Credit Card	7/20/00 Fation Date	000033 3583555	
State:TX		87/a世游iratio和Date 60	49.89 0	
OtatejA	b. Deposit Acc	37/28/xpirátió6/10ate 60 81 FC:8521 Ount Number 83 FC:9998	40.00 0 25.00 0	
Phone Number: (832) 242-6500	b. Deposit Acc	37/28/xpirátió6/10ate 60 81 FC:8521 Ount Number 83 FC:9998	988939 3589255 49.89 0 25.89 0 15.89 0	
Phone Number:(832) 242-6500 Fax Number:(800) 403-3780 Email Address:peter@pworkin.com  9. Signature: Aug Ad	b. Deposit Acc	37/6最終的格社的的的自由 <sup>例</sup> 81 FC:8521 gunt Number 83 FC:998 User Name 3-/パ-20/3	40.80 0 25.89 0 15.80 0	
Phone Number:(832) 242-6500  Fax Number:(800) 403-3780  Email Address:peter@pworkin.com	b. Deposit Acc	37/6最終的格社的的的自由 <sup>例</sup> 81 FC:8521 gunt Number 83 FC:998 User Name 3-/パ-20/3	49.88 0 25.89 0 15.89 0	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Registration Number: 2870994

Trademark Registration Date: August 10, 2004

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SunnySky Products North America, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, whose business address is located as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has used the mark (hereinafter referred to the "said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Sunny Sky Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

**EXECUTED** effective the 28th day of January, 2013, notwithstanding the actual date of execution.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

SUNNYSKY PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, LTD.

By: SUNNYSKY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

By: W. Aşhley Edens

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address: 4580 Blalock

Houston, Texas 77041

THE STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

On this Ashley Edens, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of SunnySky Management, L.L.C., the General Partner of SunnySky Products North America, Ltd., the company described in the foregoing Assignment and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.



#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

Sunny Sky

Trademark Registration Number: 2870994

Trademark Registration Date: August 10, 2004

Assignment of Trademark [SUPR]

Trademark Registration Number: 3589255

Trademark Registration Date: March 10, 2009

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SunnySky Products North America, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, whose business address is located as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has used the mark (hereinafter referred to the "said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Sunny Sky Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

**EXECUTED** effective the 28th day of January, 2013, notwithstanding the actual date of execution.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

SUNNYSKY PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, LTD.

By: SUNNYSKY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

By: W. Ashley Edens

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address: 4580 Blalock

Houston, Texas 77041

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>Junuary</u>, 2013, before me personally came W. Ashley Edens, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of SunnySky Management, L.L.C., the General Partner of SunnySky Products North America, Ltd., the company described in the foregoing Assignment and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.



# EXHIBIT "A"

The Original Slushie Company

Trademark Registration Number: 3589255

Trademark Registration Date: March 10, 2009

Assignment of Trademark (3) [SUPR]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0261

# PETER WORKIN ATTORNEY AT LAW

ONE RIVERWAY, SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-1997

PHONE: (832) 242-6500 FAX: (800) 403-3780 EMAIL: peter@pworkin.com

April 8, 2013

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Branch

Re: Assignment of "Sunny Sky" and "The Original Slushie Company"

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed herewith please find for filing in your Office the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Coversheet Trademarks Only;
- 2. Assignment of Trademark, Registration No. 2870994;
- 3. Assignment of Trademark Registration No. 3589255; and
- 4. Certificate of Mailing.

In connection such filings, enclosed herewith please find a filing fee made payable to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the amount of \$80.00.

If you should have any questions regarding the foregoing, please contact the undersigned at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Peter Workin

PW:sd

Enclosures

cc: W. Ashley Edens

Via email: aedens@sunnyskyproducts.com

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Examination Operations, P. O. Box 1451, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451 on April 8, 2013 by Peter Workin, Attorney at Law.

Peter Workin

Certificate of Mailing Asmt [SUPR]

**RECORDED: 07/18/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0263